
GREAT NORTHERN CONFERENCE 

2010-11 FOOTBALL ALL CONFERENCE TEAMS 

 

Offensive Player of the Year:  Kolten Marten, Antigo 

     Joe Kahler, Mosinee 

 

Defensive Player of the Year:  Kolten Marten, Antigo 

 

Coach of the Year:  John Lund, Antigo 

 

Offense 
First Team  

 

Player   Position  School    Year 

Beau Herron  TE   Antigo    12 

Jordan Roosa  SE   Mosinee   12 

Jordan Christianson SE   Medford   12 

Paul Straw  OL   Antigo    12 

Charles Mitchell OL   Lakeland   12 

Mitch Johnson OL   Mosinee   12 

Justin Schutt  OL   Antigo    12 

Joe Meyer  OL   Antigo    12 

Nate Ehster  QB   Mosinee   11 

Jed Mattmiller RB   Antigo    12 

Kolten Marten RB   Antigo    12 

Joe Kahler  RB   Mosinee   12 

Zeke Jonas  K   Lakeland   12 

 

Bold = unanimous selection 

 

Second Team 

 

Player   Position  School    Year 

Jake Mestelle  TE   Lakeland   12 

Taylor Reinhardt SE   Medford   12 

Nate Schmidt  SE   Rhinelander   12 

Nick Johnson  OL   Rhinelander   12 

Alex Senski  OL   Mosinee   11 

Jace Purdy  OL   Medford   12 

Rory Will  OL   Lakeland   12 

Ben Zenner  OL   Medford   12 

Dan Kellen  QB   Rhinelander   12 

Curtis Rich  RB   Lakeland   12 

Joey Mixis  RB   Rhinelander   11 

Nico Fulsom  RB   Antigo    12 

Hunter Esslinger K   Mosinee   12 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

GREAT NORTHERN CONFERENCE 

2010-11 FOOTBALL ALL CONFERENCE TEAMS 

 

Defense 

 
First Team 

 

Player   Position  School    Year 

Justin Schutt  DL   Antigo    12 

Kody McHugh DL   Mosinee   11 

Nick Johnson  DL   Rhinelander   12 

Charles Mitchell DE/OLB  Lakeland   12 

Alex Payant  DE/OLB  Antigo    11 

Kolten Marten LB   Antigo    12 

Mike Waldvogel LB   Antigo    12 

Clint Nievinski LB   Mosinee   11 

Brent Stiglich  LB   Medford   12   

Kyle Geiger  DB   Antigo    12 

Tyler Scharbarth DB   Lakeland   12 

Bryan Meszaros DB   Medford   12 

Zeke Jonas  P   Lakeland   12 

 

Bold = unanimous selection 

 

Second Team 

 

Player   Position  School    Year 

Cody Coyle  DL   Lakeland   12 

Ben Zenner  DL   Medford   12 

Zach Ponasik  DL   Antigo    12 

Hunter Esslinger DE/OLB  Mosinee   12 

Mike Shinners  DE/OLB  Antigo    11 

Jake Dallas  LB   Lakeland   12 

Andrew Alesauskas LB   Lakeland   12 

Dan Kellen  LB   Rhinelander   12 

Ryan Schumacher LB   Medford   12 

Philip Jurgella  DB   Mosinee   12 

Nate Schmidt  DB   Rhinelander   12 

A.J. Oungst  DB   Lakeland   11 

Terrin Meyer  P   Medford   11 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

GREAT NORTHERN CONFERENCE 

2010-11 FOOTBALL ALL CONFERENCE TEAMS 

 
Honorable Mention 

 

Player   Position  School    Year 

Zach Ponasik  OL   Antigo    12 

Alex Shinners  OL   Antigo    12 

Paul Straw  DL   Antigo    12 

Andreas Ezer  DB   Antigo    11 

Matt McMahon P   Antigo    12 

Mike Kolarcheck DB   Lakeland   12 

Braxton Ray  TE   Medford   12 

Austin Robida  OL   Medford   12 

Marshall Strebig QB   Medford   12 

Terrin Meyer  K   Medford   11 

John Stiglich  DL   Medford   11 

Roman Leiser  DE/OLB  Medford   12 

Joey Kellnhofer LB   Medford   12 

Patrick Grunwald DE/OLB  Medford   12 

Jeremy Gould  SE   Mosinee   12 

Dustin Murry  OL   Mosinee   12 

Bryce Hladovcak DL   Mosinee   11 

Colton Ziemanski DB   Mosinee   12 

Derek Plath  DB   Mosinee   12 

Jim Gilman  OL   Rhinelander   12 

Josh Walker  OL   Rhinelander   12 

Micah Baumgartner DL   Rhinelander   12 

Nate Crabb  DE/OLB  Rhinelander   11 

Jim Gilman  DE/OLB  Rhinelander   12 

  


